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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 20, 2016DOCUMENT NO. 03874-16FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



FILED JUN 13, 2016 
DOCUMENT NO. 03598-16 
FPSC -COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORfDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET 0. 160 Ill-TX 
exchange Certificate No. 5160, issued to TQC 
Communications, Corp., for apparent fLrst-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation oflocal DOCKET NO. 160112-TX 
exchange Certificate No. 8738, issued to 
SKYNET360, LLC. for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 160113-TX 
exchange Certificate o. 8764, issued to 
Public Wireless. Inc .. for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C .. 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local DOCKET NO. 160 114-TX 
exchange Certificate o. 8846, issued to Voice 
Stream Network, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0233-CO-TX 
ISSUED: June 13, 2016 

CONSUMMA TI G ORDER 

BY THE COMM ISSION: 

By Order o. PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX. issued May 19, 2016. this Commission proposed 
to take certain action. subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029. 
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order. in regard to the above 
mentioned docket. It is, therefore. 




